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 SPECIFICATIONS
MAX 
LOAD

DIM "A"
COLLAPSED

DIM "A"
EXTENDED STROKE OIL CAPACITY WEIGHT

HCL8002

8149 KN/
916 TON

430 
[16.93]

480 
[18.90]

50 
[1.97]

5,821 CM 3

 [355.21 IN 3]
 668 KG 

[1472 LBS]

HCL8004 480 
[18.90]

580 
[22.83]

100 
[3.94]

11,642 CM 3

 [710.41 IN 3]
746 KG  

[1646 LBS]

HCL8006 530 
[20.87]

680 
[26.77]

150 
[5.91]

17,462 CM 3

 [1065.62 IN 3]
825 KG  

[1819 LBS]

HCL8008 580 
[22.83]

780 
[30.71]

200 
[7.87]

23,283 CM 3

 [1420.82 IN 3]
904 KG  

[1992 LBS]

HCL80010 630 
[24.80]

880 
[34.65]

250 
[9.84]

29,104 CM 3

 [1776.03 IN 3]
982 KG  

[2166 LBS]

HCL80012 680 
[26.77]

980 
[38.58]

300 
[11.81]

34,925 CM 3

 [2131.24 IN 3]
1061 KG  

[2339 LBS]

MAX PRESSURE - 700 BAR/10,150 PSI

3/8-18 NPT
ADVANCE PORT

OVERFLOW PORT
STROKE LIMITER

LOCKNUT

3X M24X3-6H
36,0 [1.42]

EQUALLY SPACED

 385,0
[15.16]

 505,0
[19.88]

 224,3
[8.83]
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